MINUTE ITEM

13. RECREATIONAL PIER PERMITS, CONTRA COSTA, PLACER, AND SACRAMENTO COUNTIES.

After consideration of Calendar Item 24 attached, and upon motion duly made and unanimously carried, the following resolution was adopted:

THE COMMISSION AUTHORIZES THE ISSUANCE OF TWELVE 10-YEAR RECREATIONAL PIER PERMITS TO THE FOLLOWING APPLICANTS:

<u>W.O. NO.</u>	APPLICANT	COUNTY	P.R.C. NO.
N-0198	Thomas M. Pitre	Contra Costa	4161.9
N-0286	Mrs. James (Patricia) Gott and Mrs. T. C. Greene, et al.	Placer	4162.9
N-0353	Elmer A. Hanson	Contra Costa	4163.9
N-0366	Gordon D. Schaber	Sacramento	4164.9
<u>N-0370</u>	Al-Best-		<u> 4165.9 * </u>
N-0371	Arthur J. Hughes, Jr.	Contra Costa	4166.9
N-0372	Michael Brady	Contra Costa	4167.9
N -0375	Fredrick MGanz, Jr.	Placer	<u> 4168.</u> 9 * *
N-0369	Donald K. Ling	Placer	4159.9
N-0362	Mrs. Mary S. Gamble	Placer	4170.9
N-0396	John S. Edwards	Placer	4171.9
N-0403	John P. Fabian, M.D.	Placer	4172.9

Attachment

2.0

Calendar Item 24 (4 pages)

* Superseded by Minute Item 21 of 7/31/69. E. Denny ** The portion only (P.CC. 468.9) re: idea by Menute Stem 11, page 27, of 1/29/70. Jotahl

	CALENDAR ITEM	2/69		
		W.O. N-0198		
	24.	N-0286		
		N-0353		
	RECREATIONAL PIER PERMITS	N-0362		
		N-0366		
APPLICANTS:	As listed on Exhibit 'A" attached	N-0371		
		11-0372 N 0375		
TERMS:	Initial period: 10 years	N-0375		
	Renewal option: None	N-0369		
	Surety bond: None	N-0396		
	Property damage: None	N-0403		
RENTAL:	None (Section 6503, Public Resources Code)			
FREREQUISI'1E ITEMS:				
FREEKEKOTOTIE I.	U.S. Army Corps of Engineers permits issued, where	applicable		
	Applicants are littoral landowners as defined in S	ection 6503,		
	Public Resources Code			
STATUTORY AND OTHER REFERENCES:				
	a. Public Resources Code: Div. 6, Pt. 2, Ch. 1,			

- b. Administrative Code:
- Title 2, Div. 3, Secs. 2000-2011 Minute Item 18 of November 18, 1959
- Commission policy: с.

A. Applicants and property descriptions EXHIBITS:

B. Location map

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE COMMISSION AUTHORIZE THE ISSUANCE OF TWELVE 10-YEAR RECREATIONAL PIER PERMITS TO THE APPLICANTS LISTED ON EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF.

Attachment: Exhibit "A"

A 6, 9, 10 S 3, 5, 7

,

-1-

EXHIBIT "A

Ü

ه . عو ر او

...*

W.O. No.:	N-0198			
Applicant:	Thomas M. Pitre			
Location:	Bethel Island, Contra Costa County			
Upland Property Description:	Sandmound Slough at Lot 55, Sandmound Park Subdivision			
~ * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *				
W.O. No.:	1:-0286			
Applicant:	Mrs. James (Patricia) Gott and Mrs. T. C. Greene, et al.			
Location:	Lake Tahoe, Placer County			
Upland Property Description:	Being a portion of Lot 3A, Tahoe Pines Subdivision, accord- ing to plat recorded in Book C, page 12, Official Records of Placer County, State of California			
W.O. No.:	11-0353			
Applicant:	Elmer A. Hanson			
Location:	Bethel Island, Contra Costa County			
Upland Property Description:	Sandmound Slough at Lot 96, Pleasantimes Subdivision			
W.O. No.:	N-0366			
Applicant:	Gordon D. Schaber			
Location:	Sacramento Eiver, Sacramento County			
Upland Property Description:	Let 8, as shown on the "Plat of Riverside Village", recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Sacramento County on January 10, 1947 in Book 25 of Maps, Map No. 13, otherwise known as 937 Piedmont Drive in the City of Sacramento			

-2-

115

	Superseded by Minute Item 21 of (7/31/69.			
W.O. No.:	N-0370 E. Denny			
Applicant:	Al Best			
Location:	Bethel Island, Contra Costa Courty			
Upland Property Description:	Taylor Slough at Lot No. 105, Angler's Ranch No. 4 Subdivision			

W.O. No.:	N-0371			
Applicant:	Arthur J. Hughes, Jr.			
Location:	Bethel Island, Contra Costa Courty			
Upland Property Description:	Piper Slough, Lot No. 263, Pleasantimes Suddivision			

W.O. Nc.:	N-0372			
Applicant:	Michael Brady			
Location:	Bethel Island, Contra Costa County			
Upland Property Description:	Dutch Slough at Lot 27, Sandmound Park Subdivision			

W.O. Nc.:	N-0375			
Applicant:	Fredrick M. Ganz, Jr.			
Location:	Lake Tahoe, Placer County			
Upland Property Description:	Lot 5, Wilson Subdivision No. 1, being the $N\frac{1}{2}$ of Section 17 and portion of Section 16, T. 14 N., R. 17 E., M.D.M.			

W.O. No.:	N-0369			
Applicant:	Donald K. Ling			
Location:	Lake Tahoe, Placer County			
Upland Property Description:	Lot 14, Ridgewood Tract, also being a portion of the SE_{4}^{1} of SE_{4}^{1} of Section 21, T. 16 N., R. 17 E., M.D.M.			

-3-

1.13

W.O. No.: N-0362

Applicant: Mrs. Mary S. Gamble

Location: Lake Tahoe, Placer County

Upland PropertyLot 20, Sunnyside Map No. 2, M.O.R. Bk. D, Pg. 53, being
portion S_2^1 of SE_4^1 of NE_5^1 of Section 24, T. 15 N., R. 16 E.,
M.D.M.

- W.O. No.: N-0396
- Applicant: John S. Edwards

Location: Lake Tahoe, Placer County

Upland Property Lot 14, Sunnyside Tract, M.O.R. Ek. D, Pg. 54, being portion: N_2^1 of SW_3^1 of SE_4^1 of Section 24, T. 15 N., R. 16 E., M.D.M.

* : * * * * * * * * * * *

- W.O. No.: N-0403
- Applicant: John P. Fabian, M.D.
- Location: Lake Tahoe, Placer County
- Upland PropertyPortion N_2^1 of Section 25, T. 15 N., R. 16 E., M.D.M., moreDescription:particularly described on Grant Deed recorded in Volume 954,page 320, records of Placer County